DEGREES AND AWARDS CONFERRED BY INSTITUTION AND DEGREE LEVEL, F.Y. 2006

NJ PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

N.J. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV OF MEDICINE & DENTISTRY

ALL PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES

COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY
KEAN UNIVERSITY

MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY
NEW JERSEY CITY UNIVERSITY
R STOCKTON COLLEGE OF N.J.
RAMAPO COLLEGE OF N.J.
ROWAN UNIVERSITY

T EDISON STATE COLLEGE

W PATERSON UNIV OF N.J.

ALL STATE COLLEGES

ATLANTIC CAPE COMM COLLEGE
BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BROOKDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BURLINGTON COUNTY COLLEGE
CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY COLLEGE
ESSEX COUNTY COLLEGE
GLOUCESTER COUNTY COLLEGE
HUDSON COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
MERCER COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
MIDDLESEX COUNTY COLLEGE
MORRIS, COUNTY COLLEGE OF
OCEAN COUNTY COLLEGE
PASSAIC COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
RARITAN VALLEY COMM COLLEGE
SALEM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SUSSEX COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
UNION COUNTY COLLEGE
WARREN COUNTY COMM COLLEGE

All COMMUNITY COLLEGES

ALL PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

CERTIFICATE ASSOCIATE BACHELOR'S MASTER'S DOCTORAL 1ST PROFES
0 0 907 917 75 0

0 0 7,944 2,448 436 629
38 148 234 355 146 501
38 148 9,085 3,720 657 1,130
0 0 1,401 339 0 0

0 0 1,860 680 0 0

0 0 2,563 721 8 0

0 0 985 625 0 0

0 0 1,629 100 0 0

0 0 1,103 136 0 0

0 0 1,902 367 2 0

5 271 1,602 69 0 0

0 0 1,662 275 0 0

5 271 14,707 3,312 10 0

0 757 0 0 0 0
59 1,264 0 0 0 0
36 1,536 0 0 0 0
8 679 0 0 0 0
182 1,277 0 0 0 0
10 415 0 0 0 0
52 773 0 0 0 0
6 574 0 0 0 0

4 502 0 0 0 0
89 794 0 0 0 0
50 984 0 0 0 0
4 1,047 0 0 0 0
72 873 0 0 0 0
31 388 0 0 0 0
47 520 0 0 0 0
32 103 0 0 0 0
14 284 0 0 0 0
39 632 0 0 0 0
9 111 0 0 0 0
744 13,513 0 0 0 0
787 13,932 23,792 7,032 667 1,130

TOTAL

1,899
11,457
1,422

14,778

1,740
2,540
3,292
1,610
1,729
1,239
2,271
1,947
1,937

18,305

757
1,323
1,672

687
1,459

425

825

580

506

883
1,034
1,051

945

419

567

135

298

671

120

14,257

47,340



NJ INDEPENDENT INSTITUTIONS CERTIFICATE ASSOCIATE BACHELOR'S MASTER'S DOCTORAL 1ST PROFES
BLOOMFIELD COLLEGE 0 0 265 0 0 0
CALDWELL COLLEGE 0 0 249 79 0 0
CENTENARY COLLEGE 0 32 369 280 0 0
DREW UNIVERSITY 0 0 363 63 81 64
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON U. - Florham 0 0 460 346 0 0
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON U. - Metro 0 35 542 832 13 0
FELICIAN COLLEGE 0 23 320 36 0 0
GEORGIAN COURT UNIVERSITY 8 0 413 241 0 0
MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY 78 11 936 534 0 0
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY 0 0 1,125 373 288 0
RIDER UNIVERSITY 0 7 845 295 0 0
SA. ELIZABETH, COLLEGE OF 23 0 260 180 0 0
SA. PETER'S COLLEGE 0 23 372 349 0 0
SETON HALL UNIVERSITY 0 0 1,031 951 87 377
STEVENS INST OF TECHNOLOGY 0 0 674 852 41 0
ALL PUBLIC MISSION INDEPS 109 131 8,224 5,411 510 441
BERKELEY COLLEGE 2 287 251 0 0 0
DEVRY UNIVERSITY 21 350 234 0 0 0
GIBBS COLLEGE 33 614 0 0 0 0
UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX 0 0 2 0 0 0
ALL PROPRIETARY INDEPS 56 1,251 487 0 0 0
ASSUMPTION COLLEGE 0 8 0 0 0 0
BETH MEDRASH GOVOHA 0 0 334 514 0 0
NEW BRUNSWICK SEMINARY 0 0 0 7 1 18
PRINCETON SEMINARY 0 0 0 54 25 131
RABBI JACOB JOSEPH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0
RABBINICAL COLLEGE 0 0 26 0 0 0
SOMERSET CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 0 24 0 0 0 0
TALMUDICAL ACADEMY 0 0 3 0 0 0
ALL RELIGIOUS INDEPS 0 32 363 575 26 149
ALL INDEP INSTITUTIONS 165 1,414 9,074 5,986 536 590
NJ GRAND TOTAL 952 15,346 32,866 13,018 1,203 1,720

SOURCE: FY06 IPEDS Completions Survey

Note: Post Baccalaureate, Post Masters and First Professional Certificates are included with their respective degree level awards, only Associate-level
Certificates are in the Certificate column.

TOTAL

265
328
681
571
806
1,422
379
662
1,559
1,786
1,147
463
744
2,446
1,567

14,826

540
605
647

1,794

848
26
210

26
24

1,145

17,765

65,105






